## I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

## **Resolutions Log Sheet**

						Committee	
						/	
				Date of	Date	Ofc	
Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	<b>Date Adopted</b>
464-32 (LS)	T.R. Muña Barnes	Relative to recognizing and commending Peter M.	9/30/14	10/1/2014			09/30/14
	B.J.F. Cruz	Tydingco, on his retirement of twenty one (21) years	12 p.m.	11:30 a.m.			
	Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.	from the Guam Police Department; and to further					
	Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.	extending Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for					
		his dedicated and exceptional service to the people of					
		Guam.					

## IMINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2014 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 464-32 (LS)

Introduced by: T. R. Muña Barnes

B. J.F. Cruz

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.D.

T. C. Ada

V. Anthony Ada

FRANK B. AGUON, JR.

Chris M. Dueñas

Michael T. Limtiaco

Brant T. McCreadie

**Tommy Morrison** 

R. J. Respicio

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Michael F. Q. San Nicolas

Relative to recognizing and commending Peter M. Tydingco on his retirement from the government of Guam after serving for twenty-one (21) years with the Guam Police Department; and to further extending *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to him for his dedicated and exceptional service to the people of Guam.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAL DOS NA LIHESLATURAN

- 2 GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, Peter M. Tydingco is the son of Juan and Rosa Pangelinan
- 4 Tydingco; and he has four (4) children: Melissa, Peter, Amanda and Sonia Tydingco,
- 5 who all live abroad; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Peter M. Tydingco had served in the United States Marine Corps
- 7 for twenty-two (22) years; and he retired at the rank of Sergeant Major; and

WHEREAS, in November 1993, Peter M. Tydingco started his government of 1 2 Guam career working as a Police Officer I with the Guam Police Department; and he was then promoted to the position of Police Officer II in August 1995; and 3 4 WHEREAS, ten (10) years later, in February 2005, Peter M. Tydingco was promoted to the position of Police Officer III; and 5 WHEREAS, on September 20, 2014, Peter M. Tydingco officially retired from 6 the Guam Police Department as a Police Officer III, after twenty-one (21) years of 7 8 government of Guam service; and 9 WHEREAS, during his career with the Guam Police Department, Peter M. Tydingco was recognized with a commendation in July of 1994; and he was also 10 11 recognized and commended for his efforts and support in the aftermath of Typhoon 12 Dale. In May of 2003, he was awarded with the Distinguished Service Award; and WHEREAS, after his retirement, Peter M. Tydingco hopes to pursue his 13 passion for electronics and woodworking by furthering his education in those fields; 14 15 now therefore, be it **RESOLVED,** that I Mina'Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, 16 on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and commend Peter M. Tydingco on his 17 retirement from the government of Guam after serving for twenty-one (21) years with 18 19 the Guam Police Department; and does further extend Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os 20 Ma'ase' to him for his dedicated and exceptional service to the people of Guam; and 21 be it further 22 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, 23 the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Peter M.

- 1 Tydingco; to Fred Bordallo, Chief of Police, Guam Police Department; and to the
- 2 Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY MINA TRENTAL DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE  $30^{\mathrm{TH}}$  DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2014.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES
Legislative Secretary